## **HELP WANTED**

## **Dakota County Weed / Sign Employee**

Dakota County is taking applications for the position of Weed / Sign Employee. The purpose of the position is to identify and spray noxious weeds in the county right-of-way and riverbanks as required and re-inspect infested sites for compliance by landowners. Responsible for county road signs including inventory, repair and replacement. Complete necessary paperwork including compliance with state and federal laws. Operate general maintenance equipment such as trucks, rollers, front-end loaders, motor graders, snowplows, draglines, backhoes, sanders, tractor/mowers, etc. Perform other duties as assigned by the Road Foreman.

Dakota County is an EOE. This position is subject to a Veterans preference. Full-time benefits are a single coverage health insurance plan and participation in a County Retirement Plan and more. Competitive wage based on experience. For further information contact Martin Hohenstein, Dakota County Board Chairman at 712-259-9599. Contact the Road Department – 402-632-5006 or the Dakota County Clerk's Office 402-987-2130 for an application. Position will remain open until filled.

/s/ Dakota County Commissioners

Run in Star 1/30/2025 and 2/6/2025